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COPYRIGHT ©2018 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information
hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to change, without
notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the EZVIZM yebsite (http://
i eavizlife.com).

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou Hikvision
Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to be “Hikvision”). This user manual (hereinafter referred
to be "the Manual”) cannot be reproduced, changed. translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without
the prior written permission of Hikvision. Unless otherwise stipulated, Hikvision does not make any warranties, guarantees
or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

Trademarks Acknowledgement

BZVIZy 3%, and other Hikvision’s trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions.
Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners

Legal Disclaimer

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE
AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS™, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS.
EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES,
INCLUDING. AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA
OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN'NO EVENT SHALL HIKVISION'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL
DAMAGES EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE THE PRODUCT.

HIKVISION does not undertake any liability for personal injury or property damage, as the result of product interruption or
service termination cause by: ) improper installation or usage other than as requested; b) the protection of national or
public interests: c) Force Majeure: d) yourself or the third party. including not limitation, using any third party’s products,
software, applications, and amang others.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS.
HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES
RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS: HOWEVER,
HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

The purpose of the Products is to provide an adequate warning in the event of illegal encroachment in certain area;
however, the proper installation of the Products will not eliminate, but only reduce, that accidents will not occur or
that there will be no personal injury or property loss as a result. You are highly recommended to raise your vigilance and



strengthen the safety awareness in the daily life

SURVEILLANCE LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING
THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. YOU FUTHER AGREE THAT THIS
PRODUCT IS ONLY FOR CIVIL USE. AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH
ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES, SUCH AS THIRD PARTY RIGHTS INFRINGEMENT, MEDICAL TREATMENT, SAFETY EQUIPMENT OR
OTHER SITUATIONS WHERE THE PRODUCT FAILURE COULD LEAD TO DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY, OR WEAPON OF MASS
DESTRUCTION, CHEMINCAL AND BIOLOGICAL WEAPON, NUCLEAR EXPLOSION, AND ANY UNSAFE NUCLEAR ENERGY USES OR
ANTI-HUMANITY USAGES. YOU SHOULD UNDERTAKE ALL RESPONSIBILITIES FOR LOSSES OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM
THE ABOVE USAGES WHATSOEVER.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device. pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relacate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
vaid the users authority to operate the equipment

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or



lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the
antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.rp.) is not more than
that necessary for successful communication.

£U Conformity Statement
C € This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply

therefore with the applicable harmonized Furopean standards listed under the Radio Equipment
Directive 2014/63/EV, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.
2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted
municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier
upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For
more information see: ww.recyclethis.info
I  700¢/66/EC (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted

municipal waste in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery information
The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead
Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, retum the battery to your supplier or to a designated
collection point. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info
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EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.. Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-CV246] is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link
http:/fwwwezvizife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are printed
on the package.

AVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE




Setup

Step 1 Power-on
Plug the power cable into the camera, and then plug the power adapter into an outlet as shown
in the figure below. The LED indicator will flash red and blue when the camera is ready for setup.

Power Qutlet

Power Cable

LED Indicator Status

= Flashing Blue: The netwark is properly
connected.

= Solid Red: The device is activating.
Slowly Flashing Red: Invalid network connection.
Fastly Flashing Red: MicroSD card or other error
occurred.

< Flashing Blue and Red: Camera is ready for Wi-
Fi setup

o Turn on the camera and let it power up. The camera will completely rotate side-to-side

and tilt up-and-down once.



Step 2 Camera Setup
1. Create a user account
- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi using your 2.46Hz network.
- Search for "EZVIZ" in the App Store or Google Play ™.
- Download and install the EZVIZ app.
- Launch the app.
- Create, and register an EZVIZ user account by following the startup wizard.
2. Adding a camera to E2VIZ
- Log in to your account using the EZVIZ app.
- Tap "+" on the Home page to go to the Scan OR Code interface.

Home +

"i’)" glil::k here to add your EZVIZ
“‘ device(s)

- Scan the OR Code on the camera.

- Enter the password for your Wi-Fi netwark.
- Select the correct time zone and DST information.

- Tap "Finish” to finish setup




-=--o MicroSD Card Slot/Reset
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o |f the camera fails to connect to your Wi-Fi network, press and hold the Reset button for 10s

o and repeat Step 2.2.
o To select anather Wi-Fi network, press and hold the Reset button for 10s to reboot the device.

When the LED indicator flashes red and blue, you can choose a new Wi-Fi network.
3. Enable the Image Encryption
After enabling it, your video and image can be encrypted in transmission.
You can also change the default password.
- 6o to the camera settings.
- Tap "Change Password".

Image Encryption @

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code.

- Tap "Edit".
- Enter the original verification code located on the label of the camera.
- Enter new passwaord (6 to 12 characters and numbers).



4. Angle Adjustment E_

You can adjust the camera via the EZVIZ app to get an optimum angle. The panning angle
ranges from 0° to 340°, and the tilting angle ranges from -15° to 106°

SD Card Management

o Insert a MicroSD card into the slot before mounting.
@ - VicioSD card not included in the Box Contents. Recommended compatibility: Class 10,
Max.12868

1. In the EZVIZ app. tap the Storage Status in the Device Settings interface to check the SD card
status.

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi &

Storage Status

Vxx.x build x0000¢

Device Version
No new version

2. If the memory card status displays as Uninitialized, tap to initialize it.
The status will then change to Normal and it can store videos and/or pictures
Mounting (Optional)
The camera can be mounted on the wall or ceiling

o o Make sure the wall/ceiling is strong enough to withstand three times the weight of the camera
and the mounting
 Camera should stay away from any reflective objects such as mirrors.



1. Place drill template onto the surface you have chosen to mount the camera.

2. [For cement wall/ceiling only) Drill screw holes according to the template and insert three expansion
SCIews.

3. Use three metal screws to fix the camera base according to the template.

WA/

L

4. Install the camera on the base, and tur it 15° to secure it.

5. Connect the power cable to the camera. If the camera was previously connected to the Wi-Fi network,
it will automatically connect to the same Wi-Fi network.

)
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Box Content
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Base (1)
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Power Cbte x1) Template Screw Kit (x1)
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Power Adapter (x1) Quick Start Guide x(1)
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Mise en place

Ftape 1 Mise sous tension FR
Branchez le cable d'alimentation a la caméra puis Uadaptateur d'alimentation & une prise
électrique, comme illustré dans la figure ci-dessous. Lindicateur LED clignotera en rouge et
bleu quand la caméra est préte  étre configurée.

il

Prise électrique

1
Cable d'alimentation ﬂ
g

Etat de lindicateur LED

Clignotement en bleu : la connexion au réseau
est correcte

= Rouge fixe : Uappareil est en cours d'activation
Clignatement Lent en rouge : connexion au
réseau non valide
Clignatement rapide en rouge : erreur carte
microSD ou autre.

= Clignotement alterné bleu et rouge : la caméra

N—
est préte pour la configuration Wi-Fi.

o Mettez le caméra sous tension et laissez-le s'allumer. La caméra pivotera
entierement de chaque c6té et de haut en bas une fois.




Etape 7 Configuration de la caméra
1. Créer un compte utilisateur
- Connectez votre téléphone mobile a votre réseau Wi-Fi 2.4 GHz.
- Recherchez « EVIZ » dans UApp Store ou Google Play™
- Téléchargez et installez Uapplication EZVIZ.
- Lancez L'application.
- Créez et enregistrez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ en suivant lassistant de démarrage
2. Ajouter une caméra a EZVIZ
- Connectez-vous a votre compte a L'aide de Uapplication EZVIZ.
- Appuyez sur Uicone « + » de la page daccueil pour accéder & Uinterface de lecture du
code OR.

Home =F

0o -

}‘ Click here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Scannez le code OR au bas de la caméra.

- Saisissez le mot de passe de votre réseau Wi-Fi.
- Sélectionnez e bon fuseau horaire et les informations d'heure (égale
- Appuyez sur « Finish » (Terminer) pour compléter la configuration.



e © Logement
de carte microSD/

REINITIALISATION(Reset)
© Microphone

o Si la connexion de a caméra & votre réseau Wi-Fi échoue, maintenez enfoncé le bouton de
réinitiaisation (Reset) pendant 10's et répétez L étape 2.2.

o Pour sélectionner un autre réseau Wi-Fi, maintenez enfoncé le bouton de réinitialisation (Reset)
pendant 10 s pour redémarrer Uappareil. Une fois que lindicateur LED clignote en bleu et rouge,
il sera possible de choisir un nouveau réseau Wi-Fi

3. Activer « Image Encryption » (Cryptage d'image)
Une fois le cryptage d'image activé, vos vidéos et vos images peuvent étre cryptées lors de
leur transmission.
Vous pouvez également modifier e mot de passe par défaut.
- Pour cela, allez dans les paramétres de la caméra.
- Touchez « Change Password » (Modifier mot de passe).

Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- Touchez « Edit » (Modifier).
- Entrez le code de vérification dorigine figurant sur [ étiquette de (a caméra.
- Entrez un nouveau mot de passe (6 a 12 caracteres et chiffres).



4. Réglage de L'angle
Vous pouvez régler la caméra via Uapplication EZVIZ pour obtenir un angle optimal. L'angle
de panoramique varie de 0° a 340°, et Langle d'inclinaison verticale varie de -15° a 105°.

Gestion de la carte SD

o Insérez une carte microSD dans le logement dédié avant d'installer ['appareil.
o [ carte microSD n'est pas fournie. Compatibilité recommandée : carte microSD de classe 10,
128 Go max.

1. Dans application EZVIZ, touchez « Storage Status » (Ftat du stockage) dans linterface « Device
Settings » (Réglages de Lappareil) pour vérifier Uétat de la carte microSD.

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi =

Storage Status

Vxx.x build 0000

Device Version
No new version

2. Si Uétat de la carte mémoire affiché est « Uninitialized » (Non initialisé), appuyez sur la
commande pour Uinitialiser.
Létat sera changé en Normal pour vous permettre d'enregistrer des vidéos et/ou des images.
Montage muraf (facultatif)
[Uest possible de monter (a caméra sur un mur ou au plafond.
0 Assurez-vous que le mur ou le plafond est assez solide pour supporter trois fois le poids de

la caméra et du support.
o Tenez la caméra Loin de tout abjet réfléchissant comme un miroir.



1. Placez le gabarit de percage sur la surface d'installation de la caméra

2. (Installation uniquement sur un mur en ciment ou un plafond) Percez des trous
correspondant au gabarit de pergage et vissez-y trois vis & expansion.

3. Utilisez les vis métalliques pour fixer la base de la caméra, comme illustré ci-dessous.

&>

Ll

4. Installez a caméra sur le socle et tournez-a de 15° pour la serrer
(2]
‘s&

&
4o

5. Connectez le cdble d'alimentation & (a caméra. Si la caméra a été précédemment
connectée a un réseau Wi-Fi, elle se reconnectera automatiquement au méme réseau
Wi-Fi.




Annexe

Contenu du carton

1 gabarit de percage 1 kit de visserie

1 adaptateur d'alimentation 1 guide de démarrage rapide
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Configuracion

Paso 1 Encendido
Conecte el cable de alimentacion a la cdmara y después enchufe el adaptador de corriente a
una toma como se muestra en a siguiente figura. Cuando la cdmara esté preparada para la
configuracion, el indicador LED se iluminaré en rojo y azul.

/@ Q)

Toma de alimentacion

» 1
imentacion ﬂ

Cable de ali

Indicador de estado LED

= Luzawl: La red estd conectada correctamente.

Luz roja fija: EL dispositivo se estd activando.
Parpadeo rojo lento: Error de conexion en la
red.

Parpadeo rojo rdpido: Se ha producido un error
en (a tarjeta MicroSD o cualquier otro error.

= Luzintermitente azul y roja: La cdmara esté
preparada para la configuracion Wi-Fi.

0 Encienda el cdmara y espere a que arranque. La cdmara girara completamente de
lado a lado y se inclinard hacia arriba y abajo una vez.



Paso 7 Configuracion de la cmara

1. Cree una cuenta de usuario
- Conecte el teléfono movil a una red Wi-Fi usando su red de 2.4 GHz
- Busque "EZVIZ" en el App Store o Google Play ™ m
- Descargue e instale la aplicacién EZVIZ
- Abra la aplicacidn
- Cree y registre una cuenta de usuario de EZVIZ siguiendo las instrucciones del asistente

de inicio.

2. Agregar una cdmara a E2VIZ
- Inicie sesion en su cuenta con la aplicacién EZVIZ.
- Toque el signo "+" de la pagina de Inicio y vaya a a interfaz para Escanear el cddigo OR.

Home +

H|~
}‘ Click here to add your EZVIZ
device(s).

- Escanee el cadigo OR situado en la parte inferior de a camara.

- Introduzca la contrasedia de su red Wi-Fi.
- Seleccione a zona horaria correcta y (a informacidn DST.
- Toque “Finish" (Finalizar) para finalizar la configuracién



_---=--o Ranura para tarjeta microSD/
REINICIAR(Reset)

j @
( """ © Micrdfono
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o Si la cdmara no se conecta a su red Wi-Fi, mantenga pulsado el botdn Reset durante 10
sy repita el paso 2.2.

o Para seleccionar otra red Wi-Fi, mantenga pulsado el botdn Reset durante 10 s y reinicie
el dispositivo. Cuando el indicador LED emita un parpadeo rojo y azul, podrd seleccionar
una red Wi-Fi nueva.

3. Habilite el cifrado de imagen
Tras la habilitacidn, serd posible cifrar sus videos e imégenes durante a transmisidn.

También es posible cambiar la contrasefia predeterminada.
- Acceda a la configuracion de la camara.
- Pulse "Change Password" (cambiar contraseda).

Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- Pulse "Edit" (editar).
- Introduzca el cédigo de verificacidn original que aparece en la etiqueta de la cdmara.
- Introduzca la nueva contraseria (de 6 a 17 caracteres [letras y nimeros]).




4. Ajuste de dngulo
Puede ajustar la cdmara con la aplicacién EZVIZ para encontrar el dngulo adecuado. EL
4ngulo de panordmica va de 0° a 340°, y el dngulo de inclinacidn de -15° a 106°

Gestion de la tarjeta SD

o Inserte la tarjeta microSD en a ranura antes de proceder al montaje. m
 No se incluye (a tarjeta microSD como parte del contenido de (a caja. Compatibilidad recomendada:
Clase 10,128 GB max.

1. En la aplicacion EZVIZ, pulse “Storage Status” (estado del almacenamiento) que se encuentra
en a interfaz “Device Settings™ (configuracion del dispositivo) para verificar el estado de la
tarjeta SD.

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi =

Storage Status

Vixaxx build xo000¢

Device Version
No new version

2. Si el estado de la tarjeta de memoria es Uninitialized (No inicializada). toquelo para inicializarla.
EL estado cambiard entonces a normal y se podrén almacenar videos yfo imégenes.
Montaje en pared (opcional)
La cdmara puede montarse en a pared o en el techo
© o hsequrese de que la pared o el techo sean o suficientemente resistentes para soportar un

peso tres veces superior al de la cdmara y el soporte de montaje.
3 cdmara deberd estar alejada de objetos reflectantes como los espejos.



1. Cologue la plantilla de perforacidn sobre la superficie escogida para el montaje de la cdmara.

2. Taladre los agujeros para los tornillos segun la plantilla e inserte 3 tornillos de expansion
(solo para pared/techo de cemento).

3. Utilice 3 tornillos de metal para fijar la base de la cdmara, segin (a plantilla.

y

4. Monte [a cdmara en la base y girela 15“ para fijarla.
2]

/—\

&>

5. Conecte el cable de alimentacion a la cdmara. Si la cdmara se ha conectado previamente a
la red Wi-Fi, se conectard automticamente a la misma red Wi-Fi.



Anexo

Contenido de la caja

j

Plantilla de perforacidn (x1]  Juego de tornillos (x1)

Adaptador de corriente (x1) Gufa de inicio rapido (x1)
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Hactpoitka

[llar 1 MoaknioueHwe kamepbl
ﬂOLlKHK)HVITE Kabenb NUTaHuA K KaMepe, a 3aTem BCTaBbTe afianTep B PO3ETKY INEKTPOCETH, KaK
MOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKE HIXeE. Kamepa roToBa aAna Hd(TpOWM, Koraa (BETOA]MOLLHMVI VNHAUKATOp

MUTAET KPAacHbIM W CUHUM LIBETOM.
< RU___

ialko

(eTeBad po3setka

(0CTOAHMA CBETOAUOAHOTO UHAMKATOPA

Muraer cubnm: HOpManbHoe ceTeoe
NoAKMoueHue.

0 ToCTOAHHO CBETUTCA KpaCHbIM: YCTPOWCTBO
3aMyckaeTce.
MeznetHo Muraer KpacHbiv: cooif ceTegoro
S TIOBKTHOYEHNS.
- 0 BbICTPO MUraeT KpacHbiM: 0TKa3 kapTbl microSD
sfezviz NI Apyras olunoKa.
N—~

[oouepesiHo MITAeT CUHM 11 KpaCHBIM: Kamepa
TOTOBa ANA HACTPOVK MoaKMoueHna k cetit Wi-Fi.

o BKniouuTe Kamepy Kamepbl 1 NOAOXUTe, N10Ka MPOU30/AET HACTPOIiKa kamepbl. Kamepa AomkHa
COBEPLUWTL MONHbIIE MOBOPOT N0 TOPU3OHTANN It HAKMOHUTBCA BBEPX 1 BHU3 OBUH Pa3.



[llar 2 HacTpoitka kamepbl

1. C03/aHve aKKayHTa NONb30BaTeNs!
- Moakniounte MobunbHbIit TenedoH K cetn Wi-Fi, paboTatoweid Ha actote 2,4 M.
- Haiiure npunoxerue EZVIZ 8 App Store wnn Google Play™.
- 3arpy3uTe 1 ycTaHoBuTe NpuoXeriue EZVIZ.
- 3anycTuTe NpUROXeHme.
- Co3paifTe u 3aperucTpupyiiTe akkayHT nonb3osatena EZVIZ ¢ nomowblo macTepa

3anycka.

2. [lobasnenue kavepbl 8 cuctemy EZVIZ
- BoifauTe cBoit akkayHT, vcnonb3ya npunoxetve EZVIZ.
- HaxmuTe «+» Ha TaBHOii CTpaHmLe, uTobl OTKPbITb MHTEpdeiiC ckakmposanua QR-

Kopa.
Home +
=
Hi~
A
#A Click here to add your EZVIZ
“ device(s).

- Orckanmpyiite QR-K0a, pacnonoxeHHblil B HIKHel YacTi Kamepbl.

- Beegure naponb ans cetn Wi-Fi.
- BoiGepuTe HyxHblii 4acoBOi MOAC 1 UHGOPMALIIO 0 NEPEXOAE Ha NeTHee BpemA.




. o [He310 N4 KapTbl
S microSD/KHonka
«(BPOC» (RESET)

G ) off - N ©Mukpodon
~——

o Ecnv kamepy He yaaetca nogkniounTs K cetn Wi-Fi, HaxmuTe kHonky RESET (CBPOC) n
yaepxugaiite ee 10 cek., a 3arem nogropure Lwar 2.2.

o Yrobbl Bbi6paTb Apyrylo cetb Wi-Fi, ynepxwsaiite khonky RESET (CBPOC) B Teuenue 10 cex.
1A Nepe3arpy3Ky YCTPOVCTBA. Koraa CBETOANOAHbII UHAMKATOP HAUHET MUTTb KDACHbIM ¥
CUHIM LIBETOM, Bbl CMOXeTe BbIOPaTb HOBYH CeTb Wi-Fi.

3. AKTUBAUMA dyHKLMI LWIGPOBAHUA M306paxeHHil
Mocne BKAlOUeHNA ITOW QYHKLMI Bbl MOXKeETE WHOPOBATL BUALO3ANMCU U
11306paXeHyA BO BPEMA Nepezaul.
Bbl TaKse MoseTe U3MEHUTb Napofb N0 YMoNYaHUio.
- [NepeiiauTe B MeHI0 HaCTPOTiKY KaMepbl.
- Haxmure «/13meHuTb naponb».

Image Encryption @

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- HasmuTe «/3meHnTb».
- BBeawTe OPUTUHANBHbI KOA BEPUQUKALIMM, YKa3aHHbIIT Ha TUKETKe KaMepbl.
- BBewTe HOBbIiA Naponb (6—12 CUMBONOB, BKAKOUAA LHOPSI).
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4. Perynuposka yrna 063opa
Y100b1 YCTaHOBMTL ONTUMANbHBIIA yron 0630pa Kamepbi, MOXHO 1CMOAb30BaTb NPUNOXKEHIUE
EZVIZ. Kamepa moxeT noBopaunBathCA No ropu3oHTani B Auanasoxe ot 0° no 340° u
HaKMOHATHCA N0 BEPTUKaNW B AuanasoHe o1 -15° 4o 105°.

Pa6ota ¢ SD-kaproii

« Bcrasbre kapry microSD B rHE340 Nepes MOHTAXOM Kamepbl.
© - Kapra microSD He BXORUT B KOMMNEKT NOCTaBKI. PEKOMEHAYTCA HCTONb308aTH CreAylolLve
kapTbl: knacc 10, emkocTb 40 128 [B.

1. Npogepete coctonrme  SD-kaptbl B mpunoxenn  EZVIZ, Haxas  Kknonky —«CocTontme
3aNOMUHAIOLLIEr0 YCTPOICTBA» B MHTEDGEliCe HACTPOeK YCTPOICTBA.

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi =

Storage Status

Vxx.x build 000

Device Version
No new version

2. Ecw coctosHme KapTbl NamaTn 0T06pa>4<aem Kak «He VHULMANU3POBaHa», HaXMUTE 3HAYOK,
HTOGM VHWLWANU31POBATh ee.
[ocne 370ro CocTosHMe KapTbl U3MEHUTCA Ha HOPManbHoe. Teﬂepb €€ MOXXHO UCNONb30BaTb ANA
XPaHeHvA B1Aeo3anviceit 1 Gotorpaduii.
YcTaHOBKa Ha cTeHe (A0NONHUTENbHO)

Kawmepa MOXeT yCTaHaBAMBATLCA Ha CTEHE WK NOTONKE.




o ® YbeauTech, 4To MOHTaXHaA NOBEPXHOCTb (Ha CTeHe Uy NOTOAKe) JOCTATOYHO NpoyHaA, 4T06bI
BbIZIEPXaTb TPOIHOM BEC KaMepbl 1 MOHTAXHbIX 371eMeHTOB.
© Kamepa JomKHa HaXoauTbCA BAanm ot Niobblx OTPaXaloLLUX 00BEKTOB, TaKWX Kak 3epKana.

1. Momecture wabnox Ana (BEp/EHIAs OTBEPCTAY Ha MTOBEPXHOCTD, Bb\ﬁpaHHy){) Q1A YCTAHOBKM Kamepbl.

2. ﬂpl/\ MOHTaXE Ha LIEMEHTHOIi CTeHe Wi NOTONIKe NPOCBEpINTe TPK OTBEPCTUA MO maénow n
B(TaBbTE B HIX TPK Ziobens.

3. TpukpenuTe 0CHOBaHIE Kamepbi B COOTBETCTBHM C 1WabrnoHom, MCnonb3ya Tpi METANINYeCKuX m
BUHTA.

4. YcTaHoBwTe KaMepy Ha 0CHOBaHIE 1t MOBEPHNTE ee Ha 15°, 4To0bl 3aQUKCUPOBaETH.

=




5. TloaknioumTe Kabenb nuTanws k kamepe, Ecnu kamepa 6bina paree noakniodena k cert Wi-Fi,
0Ha ABTOMATYECKY NOAKMIOUMTCA K 3TOiA e ceTn Wi-Fi.

Mpunoxexune
ConepuMoe ynakoBouHoi KOpooKM
B o

©
]

Kamepbl, 1wr. OcHoBaHue, 1T,

Kabenb nuranme, 1. (Llabno Ana ceepneta Komnnekr uxToBoro
OTBEPCTUN, TLUT. Kpennenua, 1 wwr.

Anantep nuTaHns, 1w, Kpatkoe pykoBOACTBO Nonb3oBaTend, 1 wr.
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Kurulum

Adim 1 Calistirma
Giic kablosunu kameraya takin ve gic adaptoriini asadidaki sekilde gasterildigi gibi bir prize takin.
Kamera kurulum icin hazir oldugunda LED gdstergesi kirmizi ve mavi yanip soner.

Elektrik Prizi

Elektrik
Kablosu

LED Gosterge Durumu
= MaviYanip Sonen: Ag diizgiin sekilde baglanmis.

Sabit Kirmizi: Cihaz caligtyor.

Yavagca Yanip S6nen Kirmizi: Gegersiz aq baglantisi.
Hizla Yanip Sonen Kirmizi: MicroSD kart veya baska
bir hata olustu.

Mavi ve Kirmizi Yanip Sonen: Kamera Wi-Fi
kurulumu icin hazr.

Kamerayr acin ve calismasini bekleyin. Kamera tamamen her iki yana ddnecek ve bir kez

yukari ve asagi dogru edilecekir



Adim 2 Kamera Kurulumu
1. Bir kullanicr hesabi olugturun
- 2.4 GHz agimizi kullanarak cep telefonunuzu Wi-Fi'ye baglayin.
- App Store veya Google Play ™ ‘de "EZVIZ" kelimesini aratin.
- EZVIZ uyqulamasint indirin ve yiikleyin.
- Uygulamay! balatin.
- Baslangig sihirbazini takip ederek bir EZVIZ kullanici hesabr olusturun ve kayit olun.

2. E2VIZ'e kamera ekleme
- E2VIZ uyqulamasini kullanarak hesabiniza girin.

- R Kodu Tarama arayiiziine gitmek icin Ana sayfada "+" diigmesine dokunun.

Home iy

z ‘ Cllck here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- QR Kodunu kamerada taratin.

)

- Wi-Fi aginizin sifresini girin.
- Dodru saat dilimini ve DST bilgilerini secin.
- Kurulumu tamamlamak iin “Finish" ("Bitir")'e dokunun.



0 o Kamera Wi-Fi aginiza baglanmazsa Sifirla diigmesine 10 sn basili tutun ve Adim 2.2'yi tekrarlayin.
o Baska bir Wi-Fi agini segmek icin Sifirla diigmesine 10 sn basili tutun ve cihazi yeniden baglatin.
LED gostergesi kirmizi ve mavi renkte yanip sonerken, yeni bir Wi-Fi ag secebilirsiniz.
3. Goriinti Sifrelemesini etkinlestirin
Etkinlegtirdikten sonra, video ve resim iletilirken sifrelenebilir.
Varsayilan sifreyi de degistirebilirsiniz.
- Kamera ayarlarina gidin.
- "Change Password"” (Parolay: Degistir) diigmesine dokunun.

Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- "Edit" (Dizenle)'ye dokunun.
- Kameranin etiketinde bulunan orijinal dogrulama kodunu girin.
- Yenisifreyi girin (6 - 12 karakter ve rakam).




4. Aci Ayan
Optimum agl elde etmek igin kameray EZVIZ uygulamasi ile ayarlayabilirsiniz. Pan agisi 0° ile
340° araliginda ve dikey agisi -15°le 105° arasinda degisir.

SD Kart Yonetimi

0 Monte etmeden tnce yuvaya bir MicroSD kart takin.
© MicroSD kart Kutu Igerigine dahil dedildir. Onerilen uyumluluk: Class 10, Maks.128 GB.

1. EZVIZ uyqulamasinda, SD kartin durumunu kontrol etmek icin Aygit Ayarlan araytiziindeki Storage
Status (Depolama Durumu)'na dokunun.

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi &

Storage Status

Vxx.x build x0000¢

Device Version
No new version

2. Hafiza karti durumu Uninitialized (Baslatimamis) olarak gariindyorsa, baslatmak icin dokunun.
Durum daha sonra Normal olarak degisecek ve videolari ve/veya resimleri depolayabilecektir.
Montaj (Opsiyonel)
Kamera duvara veya tavana monte edilebilir.

0  Duvarin/tavanin, kameranin ve montaj agirliginin tic katina dayanacak kadar gicli oldugundan
emin olun.
© Kamera ayna gibi yansitici nesnelerden uzak durmalidir.




1. Delme sablonunu, kameray! takmak icin setidiniz yiizeye yerlestirin.
2. (Sadece ¢imento duvar/tavan igin) Sablona gére vida deliklerini delin ve (i genisletme vidasini takin.
3. Kamera tabanini sablona gdire sabitlemek icin tic metal vidayr kullanin.

4. Kameray! tabana takin ve sabitlemek igin kameray&So dondiriin.

=

&
to

5. Giig kablosunu kameraya takin. Makine 6nceden Wi-Fi agina baglanmissa, otomatik olarak ayni Wi-Fi
agina baglanir.



Ek

Kutu icerigi
B

©
Cl

Taban (x1)

\\f
0 v

Gl Kablosu (x1) Delik Sablonu (x1) Vida Kiti (x1)

Glic Adaptord (x1) Hizli Baslangic Kilavuzu x(1)
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing EZVIZ products. This limited warranty gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ
product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction
The disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of Liability under this limited warranty will not apply to the extent
prohibited by applicable Law. No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any medication,
extension, or addition to this limited warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials
and workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is
sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual.
You can request warranty service by emailing us at support@ezvizlife.com.

For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO0., LTD. ("the Company’)
will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (i exchange your product with a functional equivalent
product; (i) or refund the original purchase price. provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, brief
explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At the sole discretion of the Company, repair
or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components. This warranty does not cover the postal
cost, insurance and any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the product.

Except where prohibited by applicable Law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this limited

warranty. Any product that has either been repaired or replaced under this limited warranty will be covered by

the terms of this limited warranty for the Longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining
original warranty period.

This warranty does not apply and is void:

o If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided.

o Forany malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact, mishandling . tampering, use
contrary to the applicable instruction manual, incorrect power line voltage, accident, loss, theft, fire, flood or other Acts
of God., shipping damage or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel.

o Forany consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product.

o Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on ports.

o Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware.

o For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship.

« Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller, or send e-mails to us supportfezvizlife.com, with any questions.

COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



GARANTIE LIMITEE

Merci d'avoir acheté nos produits EZVIZ. En tant qu'acheteur original de produit EZVIZ, cette garantie imitée vous accorde

certains droits. Selon le pays, la région ou (a juridiction ol vous résidez, il est possible que vous bénéficiiez d'autres

droits. Les dénis de responsabilités, exclusions et limitations de responsabilité civile stipulés dans cette garantie imitée
s'appliquent uniquement dans les limites prévues par (a loi. Aucun distributeur, revendeur, agent ou employé n'est
autorisé a apporter de modification, d'extension ou d'ajout a cette garantie.

Votre produit EZVIZ est garanti pendant une période de un (1) an & compter de la date d'achat pour tout défaut de pieces et

de main d'euvre, ou pour une durée supérieure i La (égislation en vigueur dans le pays ou Uétat ol ce produit est vendu

(exige, des lors qu'il est utilisé conformément aux instructions du manuel de lutilisateur.

Pour faire valoir (a garantie, écrivez-nous a 'adresse suivante: supportfdeavizlife.com .

Si un défaut est signalé sur un produit EZVIZ pendant (a périade de garantie, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.,

Ltd. {«a Société ») pourra. 3 sa discrétion, () réparer ou remplacer votre produit gratuitement : (i) remplacer votre produit

par un produit équivalent en état de marche ; (i) rembourser le prix d'achat. Vous devrez toutefois présenter la preuve

d'achat et une bréve explication du défaut constaté, et renvoyer le produit dans son emballage d'origine. La Société
pourra réparer ou remplacer le produit ou les composants par un produit ou des composants neufs ou remis en état. Cette
garantie ne couvre pas les frais de port, l'assurance ni les éventuels frais annexes de renvoi du produit.

Sauf si (3 (égislation en vigueur Uinterdit, cette garantie est votre seul et unique recours. Tout produit réparé ou remplacé

en vertu de la présente garantie limitée sera couvert pendant une durée de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours & compter de la

date de livraison ou jusqu'a U'échéance de la période garantie originale.

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas et est considérée comme nulle dans les cas suivants :

o i lutilisateur se prévaut de (a garantie hors de la période de couverture ou s'il ne fournit pas de preuve d'achat ;

o en cas de dysfonctionnement, de défaut ou de panne due ou induite par un choc, une mauvaise manipulation,
un sabotage, une utilisation non conforme aux instructions du manuel, une tension d'alimentation incorrecte, un
accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie, une inondation ou toute autre catastrophe naturelle, un préjudice subi pendant
le transport ou résultant de réparations par un personnel non agrég ;

o consommables, tels que les batteries, ol Le dysfonctionnement est dd au vieillissement normal du produit ;

o dommages superficiels tels que, entre autres, les rayures, les bosses ou les piéces en plastique cassées ;

o logiciels, méme fournis ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ ;

o préjudices autres que les défauts de pigces ou de main d'ceuvre ;

o nettoyage de routine, vieillissement de 'aspect extérieur et usure mécanique normale.

Pour toute question, n'hésitez pas a contacter votre revendeur ou & nous €crire & 'adresse suivante: support@envizlife.

com.

COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TOUS DROITS RESERVES.



GARANTIA LIMITADA
Gracias por adquirir productos EZVIZ. Esta garantia limitada le concede a usted, el comprador original del producto EZVIZ,
derechos legales especificos. Es posible que tenga otros derechos legales en funcidn de su estado, provincia o jurisdiccion.
Los avisos de exencion de responsabilidad. (as exclusiones y las limitaciones de responsabilidad de esta garantia limitada
no se aplicardn hasta el maximo prohibido por la legislacidn aplicable. Ningin distribuidor, revendedor, representante
o empleado tiene autorizacion para introducir alteraciones, ampliaciones o incorporaciones en virtud de esta garantia
limitada.
Su producto de EZVIZ esté cubierto por la garantia por un perfodo de un (1) afo desde la fecha de compra frente a defectos
de materiales y mano de obra, 0 en el plazo més largo que requiera (a ley en el pais o estado donde se venda este producto,
cuando se usa normalmente de acuerdo con el manual de usuario
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia por correo electrdnico en supportfdezvizlife.com
Para cualquier producto de EZVIZ defectuoso en garantia, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (*la
Empresa”), a su discrecidn, (1) reparard o sustituiré el producto de forma gratuita; (Il) cambiard su producto por un
producto equivalente funcional; (11l o reembolsard el precio de compra original. siempre y cuando proporcione el recibo
de compra original o una copia, una breve descripcion del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. A la
entera discrecion de la Empresa, la reparacion o (a sustitucin pueden realizarse por un producto o componentes nuevos
o reacondicionados. Esta garantia no cubre el coste postal de transporte, el seguro ni ningdn otro coste incidental en el
que incurra durante la devolucidn del producto.
Excepto si lo prohibe (a legislacidn vigente, esta es la solucidn dnica y exclusiva en caso de incumplimiento de esta
garantia limitada. Cualquier producto que se haya reparado o sustituido en virtud de esta garantia limitada estara cubierto
por los términos de La misma durante el periodo méximo de noventa (90) dias a partir de la fecha de entrega o el periodo
de garantia original restante.
Esta garantia no se aplica y se considerard nula:
Si la reclamacion de garantia se realiza fuera del periodo de garantia o si no se proporciona la prueba de compra.
En caso de funcionamiento incorrecto, defecto o averfa causados por o como resultado de las pruebas de impacto,
impericia, manipulacidn. uso contrario al manual de instrucciones aplicable, voltaje incorrecto de la linea eléctrica.
accidente, pérdida, robo, incendio, inundacion u otros actos de fuerza mayor, dafios en el envio o dafios ocasionados por
reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado.
En el caso de as piezas consumibles, como las baterias, si el funcionamiento incorrecto se debe al desgaste normal
del producto.
Dafos cosméticos, incluidos, pero sin limitarse a, arafazos, abolladuras y pléstico roto en puertos.
Cualquier software, incluso i se ha incluido y vendido con el hardware de EZVIZ
En caso de otros dafios libres de defectos en el material o la mano de obra.
La limpieza rutinaria, cambios cosméticos y el desgaste mecdnico natural.
Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con su representante comercial, o bien envienos un mensaje a
supportfezvizlife.com con la pregunta que desee.
COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. RESERVADOS TODOS LOS DERECHOS




OFPAHWYEHHAA TAPAHTUA
Bnarogapum Bac 3a nokynky npoaykumn EZVIZ. 37a orpaHuueHHan rapanTua faet Bam kak nokynatenio npoaykTa EZVIZ
onpeaeneHHbie opuauyeckie npasa. Bbl Takxe MOXeTe WMeTb Apyrie lpWaMdecKVe NpaBa, KOTopble OMPEAeNATCA
33KOHAMM FOCYAPCTBA, NMPOBUHLIA WY WPUCAMKLIMEN. VICKTIOUEHMA 1 OTaHUUEHNA OTBETCTBEHHOCTA B COOTBETCTBIN C
JaHHO/H OTPaHHUUEHHOI! rapaHTUeil He AeAiCTBUTENbHbI B CTyUae, eCTA OHM NIPOTUBOPEYaT AVICTBYIOILIEMY 3aKOHORATENbCTBY.
Hit AucTpuGbI0TOp, HU UMD, Hit areHT Unn COTPYAHUK He UMEET NPaBa BHOCTL Kakue-160 U3MEHeHNA Ui AONOTHEHUA K
[LaHHOI OrpaHIyeHHoN rapaHTK,
Ha Baww npogyk EZVIZ gaeTca rapaTita CpoKom Ha ofH(1) rog C MOMeHTa NOKYNKY Ha AeQeKTbl MATEPUANO0B i U3rOTOBNEHIA,
UMM Ha Bonee JnuTeNbHbIii NePUOZ, B COOTBETCTBUM C 3AKOHOM [OCYAAPCTBA, TAE NPOAAETCA ITOT T0BAP, NPU YCHOBUM
1IPABUNBHONO UCMOAIb30BAHIA B COOTBETCTBUI C PYKOBOACTBOM N0NIb30BATENA.
Bbl MOXETe 3aNpOCHTL rapaHTHiiHoe 06CyWBaHIe, 06PaTBLLINCH N0 3NEKTPOHHOI NouTe support@ezvizlife.com.
B cnyuae HencnpasHocTi nposykos EZVIZ no rapartuw, HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY (O, LTD. Xaruoy ("Komnarua") npow3gezer,
110 cBoeMy Bbioopy, (1) pemoHT unw 3ameHy u3nenna becnnarHo; (1) obmet npoiyKTa Ha GyHKUMOHaNbHO SKkBuBaneHTHbI; (1ll) Bopar
IePBOHAYANBHOT CTOVMOCTH, NP YCI0BUH, 4TO Bbl MIDEZIOCTaBITE OUTVIHAN WIH KOMMKO KBHTAHLIMM O NIOKYTIKE, KPATKOR 00bACHeHHE
JedexTa, a Takke BepHeTe T0Ba B OPMTUHANBHOT ynakoske. Ha ycvoTperite Komnanitu, MOeT NpOU3BOAUTLCA PEMOKT WK 3aMieHa
HOBOTO W1W1 OTDEMOHTVDOBAKHOTO MPOZYKTa WA €70 KOMMOHEHTOB. [JaHHas FapaHTUA He PACTpOCTPHAETCA Ha MOYTOBbIE PACXOLb,
CTPaXOBKY V1 MioGbie ZIpyrvie HenpeBIeHHbIE PACKo/ibl, NOHECeHHbIE Bani B CBA3Y C BO3BPATOM NPOAYKT.
33 MCKH0YeHYeM C1y4aes, 3anp JelicTByloLmm 1bCTBOM, 3TOT JOKYMeHT ABNAETCA BaLLINM E4UHCTBEHHbIM
I MCKNIOYHTENbHBIM CPELCTBOM CyAeOHOIA 3allAThi, B Clyuae HapylueHns Bawimx npas, 3akpenfieHHbix B OrpaHieHHoi
rapaHTAiL. K nioGoMy NPOZYKTY, KOTOPbIit yike Obin OTPEMOHTUDOBAH WIA 3aMeHeH NO [3HHOI OTpaHIYeHHOM rapaHTui,
TIpUMEHIMBI YCTOBIA OKYMEHT B TeueHite AeBaHOCTa (90) AHeit ¢ MOMeHTa MOCTaBKI IWTH OCTABLLETOCA NePBOHAYANLHOTO
FapaHTUIHOTO CPOKa.
JIaHHaA rapaHTUA He NPUMEHARTCA U ABNARTCA HEAGTCTBUTENbHOI:
« B cnysae nozaun 3a7BKA Ha TapaHTWIiHbI PEMOKT N0 UCTEUEHUH FaPaHTUIHOTO CPOKa WM OTCYTCTBUA A0Ka3aTeNbCTBA
BaKTa nokynKi.
B cnyuae HeucnpagHocTeli, AeexTo, H uc M, HapylUeHVeM WHCTpYKUWiA no
3KCNyaTaLui, NP HeNPaBIIbHOM HANPAXEHWY CETH, aBaDUH, yTepe, Kpaxe, NOXAPe, HABORHEHMN WM UHbIX CTAXUIHbIX
GeacTBUAX, MOBPEXACHIH TPy3a WIW YLLiepe, HAHECRHHbIMM B Pe3y/IbTaTe PEMOHTA, BbINONHEHHOT He YNIONHOMOUEHHBIMIA
JTEIT
[Ina nioGbix PACXORHbIX YaCTedl, TaKifx Kak Oarapew, KOrAA HEUCNPABHOCTb NPOMCXORUT 13-33 ECTECTBEHHOTO CTapeHyta
NPOAYKTA.
1P KOCMETHUECKIX NIOBDEXEHHAY, B TOM YACTE, HO He TONbKO, NPU LIaPaNitHaX, BMATHHAX 1 CNOMaHHOM NAGCTIAKe Ha
fopTax.
[1n nioboro nporpannHoro obecrieuerita, Aaxe ecii 0Ho Bbino yaKoBaH WK MPoAaHO BMeCTe ¢ 0bopyaoBaHyem EZVIZ.
[Ina nioBbix Apyrux NOBPEXeHWT, ACQEKTOB MaTEpUana Wi U3roTOBNEHNA.
JInA MNaHOBOTO KOCMETUUECKOO U MEXaHWIECKOTO H3HOCA.
Yro6bl 3373Tb BONPOC NPOAABLLY WM OTIPABYTH Hal MACbMO, MoanyiicTa, 06paliiaiiTech no AaHHOMY aipecy:
support@ezvizlife.com
COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO,, LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.




SINIRLI GARANTI
EZVIZ Urlnleri satin aldiginiz igin tesekkir ederiz. Bu sinirli garanti, EZVIZ Grinini satin alan
kisi olarak size, 6zel hukuki haklar vermektedir. Ulke, sehir veya yargl sistemlerine bagli olarak
degisebilecek baska hukuki haklara da sahip olabilirsiniz. Yirtrltkteki yasalar tarafindan
engellenmesi halinde, bu sinirli garanti kapsaminda bildirilen feragatler, istisnalar ve sorumluluk
sinirlar uygulanmayacaktir. Higbir distrib6tértn, perakende saticisinin, aracinin veya galisanin bu
sinirli garanti Gzerinde herhangi bir degisiklik, uzant veya eklenti yapmaya yetkisi yoktur.
EZVIZ Griintiniiz, satin alindig) tarihten itibaren bir (1) yil stireyle ya da Griinin satildig tlkede veya
sehirde yasalar tarafindan gerekli gorlen stre boyunca,kullanim kilavuzuna uygun bir sekilde
kullaniimasi kosuluyla, malzeme ve isgilik hatalarina karsi garantilidir.
Asagidaki adrese e-posta gondererek bizden garanti servisi talep edebilirsiniz: support@ezvizlife.com.

Garanti kapsaminda arizalanan herhangi bir EZVIZ rini igin, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“Sirket”) kendi tercihine bagli olarak, orijinal satis belgesini veya kopyasini
saglamaniz, arizanin kisa bir agiklamasini belirtmeniz ve Grint orijinal ambalajinda iade etmeniz
kosuluyla, (i) triintnuzt Gcretsiz bir sekilde onaracak veya degistirecek; (i) Griintnzd iglevieri
agisindan esdeger bir Uriin ile degistirecek; veya (iii) satin alma sirasinda 6dediginiz ile ticreti iade
edecektir. Yegane takdir yetkisi Sirkete ait olmak Gizere, onarim veya degistirme islemi yeni ya da
yenilenmis Griin veya bilesenler ile yapilabilir. Bu garanti, Griniin iadesi sirasinda ortaya gikabilecek
posta masraflarini, sigorta ve diger istege bagli malivetleri kapsamamaktadir.

Yasalar tarafindan engellenmedigi stirece, bu sinirli garanti kosullarinin yerine getiriimesi igin tek
ve yegane sorumlu siz olacaksiniz. Bu sinirl garanti kapsaminda onarimi yapilan veya degistirilen
herhangi bir Grin igin, teslim tarihinden itibaren, ilk garanti stiresi gegerli kalacak veya eger daha
uzunsa, doksan (90) glin boyunca bu sinirl garanti uygulanacaktir.

Asagidaki hallerde bu garanti uygulanmaz ve gegersiz kalir:

Garanti talebinin garanti stiresi dolduktan sonra yapilmasi veya trtinin satig belgesinin saglanamamasi.
Herhangi bir darbe, hatall kullanim, kurcalama, kullanim kilavuzunda belirtilen agiklamalarin aksi
yoniinde kullanim, hatali giris gerilimi, kaza, kayip, hirsizlik, yangin, su taskini ve diger dogal afetler,
nakliye hasari veya yetkili olmayan kisiler tarafindan yapilan onanmlar nedeniyle veya bu tiir durumlar
sonucu ortaya gikan her tlrlli aniza, hasar veya bozulmalar.

Piller gibi her tarldi sarf malzemeler igin, arizanin triniin normal asinma ve yipranmasi ile ilgili olmasi.
Gizilme, ¢dkme, baglant uglarinda bulunan plastik pargalarin kinlmasi dahil olmak tzere, ancak
bunlarla sinirli kalmaksizin gorsel hasarlar.

* E2VIZ donanimiile birlikte ambalajlanmis veya satiimis olsa dahi her turlt yazilim sorunlar.

* Malzeme ve isgilik hatasi olmayan diger her tiirlti hasarlar.

Rutin temizlik, normal gériiniim bozulmasi ve mekanik aginma ve yipranma.

Her tlrlt sorulariniz igin lutfen saticiniz ile iletisime gegmekte tereddtit etmeyin veya
support@ezvizlife.com adresinden bize bir e-posta génderin.

TELIF HAKKI ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO.,, LTD. TUM HAKLARI SAKLIDIR.
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